

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**F.A . No. 38 of 2011**

**Fahimulla Khan Nurullah Khan**

**...Versus...**

**Inzarullah Khan Nurullah Khan & anr.**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

**CORAM : S.B. Shukre, J.**

**DATE : 17.01.2014.**

Printing of paper-book is dispensed with.  
Private paper-book be filed within six months from the  
date of this order.

**JUDGE**

/TA/