

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1083 OF 2020

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2011

(Fahimullah Nurullahkhan Vs. Inzarullahkhan Nurullahakhan and anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Alok Daga, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM:- PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.

DATED :- SEPTEMBER 29, 2021.

Heard.

Since the appeal is of the year 2011 and for the reasons stated in the application, the application for early hearing is allowed.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2011

Place this matter for final hearing on
14/10/2021.

JUDGE