



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 155 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2011

Fahimullakhan Nurullahkhan
..VS..
Inzarullahkhan Nurullahkhan and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Alok Daga, Advocate for appellant.
Mrs. Mrunal Naik, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 16th JULY, 2024

1. This is an application for grant of early hearing.
2. Perused the application.
3. Heard learned Advocates for both sides.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed as the matter is of the year 2011.
5. The application is **disposed of**.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2011

1. Stand over to 29.07.2024 at 02.30 pm.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)