



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2011

(Fahimullahkhan Nurullahkhan V/s Inzarullahkhan Nurullahkhan & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Alok Daga, Advocate for Appellant.
Ms. Alpana Ingolikar, Advocate h/f Ms. Mrunal Naik, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025.**

. The learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that the learned arguing Counsel Ms. Mrunal Naik is not available in Court today, hence, she seeks adjournment. Adjournment is granted.

2. List the matter in 2nd week of December, 2025.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya