



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.38/2011
Fahimulla Khan Nurullahkhan
Vs.
Inzarullahkhan Nurullahakhan and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Alok Daga, Advocate for appellatant
Ms Alpana Ingolikar, Advocate h/f Ms. Mrunal Naik, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 17.01.2026

1. This matter is taken up for final disposal. However, after perusal of the docket-sheet, it is seen that this Court, while admitting the appeal, the Substantial Question as required under the provisions of the Employee's Compensation Act, 1923 is not framed. In view of this, the following Substantial Questions of Law are framed:

“i) Whether at the time of accident, there was Employer-employee relationship between the parties?”

ii) Whether the employee at the time of accident was employed as a Daily-wager entitle for compensation under the Employee's Compensation Act?”

2. The parties are put to notice that the appeal will be taken up for final disposal on the above said Substantial

Questions of Law on the next date.

3. List this matter in the first week of February, 2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)

R.S. Sahare