



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2011**

(Fahimullahkhan Nurullahkhan V/s Inzarullahkhan Nurullahkhan & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Alok Daga, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Ms. Alpana Ingolikar, Advocate h/f Ms. Mrunal Naik, Advocate for Respondent No.2/Insurance Company.

-----  
**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2026.**

. Considering the fact that this matter is arising out of the Workmen's Compensation Act, 1923, the Respondent No.2/Insurance Company is willing to negotiate with the present Appellant in the matter. Accordingly, the matter is referred for mediation.

2. The Co-ordinator, High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Nagpur is directed to appoint the Mediator and communicate the date to the parties through their Counsel.

3. The learned Counsel for both sides are directed to supply their contact numbers to the Mediation Center.

4. The Mediator is requested to submit report within a period of four weeks from the date of appearance of the parties.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**

*vijaya*